Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		104/16/2008	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elcom of Virginia, Inc.
Street Address:	RSA Tower, 20th Floor
Internal Address:	201 Monroe Street
City:	Montgomery
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2561390	HEALTH TEAM 6
Registration Number:	2514891	HOME TEAM 6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-350-7737

Email: bsmith@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Newell

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 100 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080393.07037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Newell

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0132

900105237

Signature:	/Joshua A. Newell/
Date:	04/28/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=ElcomInc_USPTO_Release#page1.tif source=ElcomInc_USPTO_Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0133

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The assignment and grant of security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, by and among ELCOM OF VIRGINIA, Inc., and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, which was duly recorded on August 16, 2007 at Reel 003603, Frame 0049 in the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released, and any security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, to the extent such security interest is granted therein, is hereby terminated.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Joe Mynatt
Title: Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This day of April 2008 personally ca	me before me, Michele M. Bouen Notary
Public for said County and State, Joe Mynath	the before the, <u>I were the Indianaly</u> Thotally
dulic for said Country and State, obe 1441 1041	, who, being by the duty sworn, says
that he/she is <u>Durector</u>	of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and	
him/her in behalf of said banking association b	by its authority duly given. And the said
Director acknowledged the said writing	ng to be the act and deed of said banking
association.	_

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the ______day of April, 2008.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Michele M. Bowen

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2/16/2010

CHL:3014.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0134

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

PLEDGOR	MARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
Elcom of Virginia, Inc.	HEALTH TEAM 6	2,561,390	4/16/2002
Elcom of Virginia, Inc.	HOME TEAM 6	2,514,891	12/04/2001

CHL:3014.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 04/28/2008